
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 5623 TITLE: Brampton Road Connector COST: $142,550.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Amendment 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for an engineering services contract for the Brampton Road Connector with 
Thomas & Hutton in the amount of $142,550.00.  
 
The Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) is planning to install a new rail spur and a new Brampton Road Connector 
from Burnsed Boulevard, running northeast and tying it to Brampton Road. The new construction will be in conflict with the 
existing 48-inch Industrial and Domestic water line, necessitating the relocation of that line. The 48-inch water line is connected 
to the line along Jimmy DeLoach Parkway and Grange Road. This amendment is needed for Thomas & Hutton to redesign the 48-
inch Industrial and Domestic waterline.   
 

The original contract was approved by Council on November 21, 2017 in the amount of $475,400.00.  The total 
amount of this contract to date, including this amendment is $617,950.00. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for an engineering services contract for the Brampton Road Connector with 
Thomas & Hutton in the amount of $142,550.00.  

 


